
60th Reunion – GWHS Class of S’1963 at Basque Cultural 

Center in South San Francisco.  June 10th 2023. 

 
Front Row: Bill Gorman, Jean (Gregory) Slattery, Caroline 

(Fujii) Wong, Carol (Dinits) Silk, Evelina (Vecchiato) Gara, 

Hilary Poon, Wings Hom, Ruth (Ragan) Hunter, Sharon 

(Sanguinetti) Rivalie, Roger Plato, Beverly (Beach) Fleming, 

Rick Plato, Bob Duzdevich, Sharon (Strauss) Barkoff 

Middle Row: Carolyn (Mertens) Sabaca, Kathleen (Sakai) 

Shimizu, Vicki (Mears) Duffett, Joyce (Molinari) Wenster, Joan 

(Bencik) Bacon, Ilene Simon, John Bautista, Laura Stevens, 

Dan Chu 

Back Row: Yvonne (Stratten) Scott, Tom Bernard, Jacqui 

Cyrus, Mia Singer, Kenneth Kong, Dave Turner, Rich Gleason, 

Stan Spinrad, Bob Davis, Tony Ribera, Kent Stellby, Maurice 

Chesler, Tony Balzer 

 



 

 
The DulTones – entertainers at the event.  Dan Chu, Ruth 

(Ragan) Hunter, and Wings Hom pose with them. 
http://wigowsky.com/GW63/reunion/DulTones.pdf 

http://wigowsky.com/GW63/reunion/DulTones.pdf


 
Coordinator Ruth (Ragan) Hunter with Marc Duffett, husband 

of Vicki (Mears) Duffett. 

 
                           Vicki (Mears) Duffett & Ilene Simon 



 

Rick Plato (L) & wife Candy, Roger Plato (R) wife Ruth 

 

Bev (Beach) Fleming, Bill Gorman 



 
Yvonne (Stratten) Scott and daughter Nicole (L) 

 

Vicki (Mears) Duffett & Yvonne (Stratten) Scott 



 
Ruth (Ragan) Hunter and Carolyn (Mertens) Sabaca 

 
Dan Chu (L) & wife Carol, Kenneth Kong (R) & wife Bonnie 



 
Jean (Gregory) Slattery and Jacqui Cyrus.                                 

“It was great fun to share our foodie conversation.” 

 
Wings Hom (R) with Maria Guido, Sharon (Sanguinetti) 
Rivalie's daughter (aka “Mrs. Brown’s lovely daughter”). 



 
Joyce (Molinari) Wenster, Sharon (Sanguinetti) Rivalie,        

Tom Bernard 

 
Rich Gleason (L), Kent Stellby with partner Susan Kelly 



 
Joyce (Molinari) Wenster with partner Fred Trapini,  Linda 

Matulich (partner of) Bob Duzdevich 

 
Evelina (Vecchiato) Gara, Tom Bernard with wife Susan 

(Levy) Bernard (class of ’64) 



 
Laura Stevens, John Bautista and partner Christine Della 

Santa, Stan Spinrad 

 
Bob Davis with his wife Sandy, Joan (Bencik) Bacon 



 

 
Neil Silk, Dave Turner, Maurice Chesler, Carol (Dinits) Silk 

(standing), Tony Ribera 

 
Tony Balzer and wife Dianne 



 
Kathleen (Sakai) Shimizu, Hilary Poon, Caroline (Fujii) Wong 

 
Vicki (Mears) Duffett, Ilene Simon 



 
Sharon (Strauss) Barkoff 

 
Kathleen, Hilary, Caroline, Vicki, Carol 
 



 
Wings Hom, classmate Dick Hom (DulTones), Ruth (Ragan) 

Hunter 

 

 
DulTones Entertainment 
 



 

http://www.thedultones.com/  

 

 

http://www.thedultones.com/


 
https://youtu.be/j-6MQf1Ytgo DulTones singing “Blue Moon” 

 

https://youtu.be/p8RuC5-Un-4 Dancing to “Under the 

Boardwalk” 

https://youtu.be/j-6MQf1Ytgo
https://youtu.be/p8RuC5-Un-4


 

 

 



 

 

 
Dancing to “Under the Boardwalk”:  Bill Gorman & Ruth 

(Ragan) Hunter, Joyce (Molinari) Wenster & partner Fred 

Trapini 



 

 

 

Dan Chu dancing to “At the Hop” with his wife Carol. 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
Vicki, Jean & Yvonne getting up to dance. 
 



 

 

 



 

 

  
DulTone member with Dan Chu’s wife Carol 



 

 

https://www.facebook.com/100000468556864/videos/981296192910983/ 

Jean Gregory Slattery 

I thought I had videoed Blue Moon too, but mine is 

 Little Darling Come and Go With Me.  

Plus I panned the room. 

 
 

https://www.facebook.com/100000468556864/videos/981296192910983/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/478076082306416/user/100000468556864/?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZX-7PHOIQx-Ik0siIiZlzkp89b0cAooOrTdxj4H3NN-4quMtDcpUiBn0tz1nzU1gz5JQ6w7UxMZfffldZRVG6AaV8chelFz5bZx0nPq_zlcoRYia9u0CLDnpeZgBnVy0wJRNsW9Xcb6IpC-lz0hqYqn&__tn__=-UC%2CP-R


 
http://wigowsky.com/GW63/DanYee.pdf  

http://wigowsky.com/GW63/DanYeeObit.pdf  
 

http://wigowsky.com/GW63/DanYee.pdf
http://wigowsky.com/GW63/DanYeeObit.pdf


 



 

Front Row: Bill Gorman, Jean (Gregory) Slattery, Caroline 

(Fujii) Wong, Carol (Dinits) Silk, Evelina (Vecchiato) Gara, 

Hilary Poon, Wings Hom, Ruth (Ragan) Hunter, Sharon 

(Sanguinetti) Rivalie, Roger Plato, Beverly (Beach) Fleming, 

Rick Plato, Bob Duzdevich, Sharon (Strauss) Barkoff 

Middle Row: Carolyn (Mertens) Sabaca, Kathleen (Sakai) 

Shimizu, Vicki (Mears) Duffett, Joyce (Molinari) Wenster, Joan 

(Bencik) Bacon, Ilene Simon, John Bautista, Laura Stevens, 

Dan Chu 

Back Row: Yvonne (Stratten) Scott, Tom Bernard, Jacqui 

Cyrus, Mia Singer, Kenneth Kong, Dave Turner, Rich Gleason, 

Stan Spinrad, Bob Davis, Tony Ribera, Kent Stellby, Maurice 

Chesler, Tony Balzer 

 



   

   


